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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR

) MURDER AND POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME

MAR 18 2014

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on : the Grand Jurors of Greenville

County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE
MURDER

That JAMES MICHAEL JOHNSON did in Greenville County, on or about the 3rd day of April, 201 1‘, unlawfully
and with malice aforethought kill CHRISTOPHER PORCORO by means of shooting him with a handgun, and
that CHRISTOPHER PORCORO died as a proximate result thereof. This is in violation of §16-03-0010 of the
South Carolina Code of Laws ( 1976) as amended.

COUNT TWO

POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME

That JAMES MICHAEL JOHNSON did in Greenville County, on or about the 3rd day of April, 2011, possess or
visibly display a handgun during the commission or attempted commission Qf a violent crime, to wit: Murder.

This is in violation of §16-23-0490 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) asramended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) MURDER AND POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) - COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on MAR 18 2014 the Grand Jurors of Greenville
County present upon their oath; S | .
| COUNT ONE l

MURDER
That JAMES MICHAEL JOHNSON did in Greenville County, on or about the 3rd day of April, 2011, unlawfully
and with malice aforethought kill AMBER DANIEL by means of shooting her with a handgun, and that AMBER
DANIEL died as a proximate result thereof. This is in violation of §16-03-0010 of the South Caroiina Code of
Laws (1976) as amended.
COUNT TWO
POSSESSION OF A WEAPON DURING THE COMMISSION OF A VIOLENT CRIME
That JAMES MICHAEL JOHNSON did in Greenville County, on or about the 3rd day of April, 2011, possess or
visibly display a handgun during the commission or attempted commission of a violent crime, to wit: Murder.

This is in violation of §16-23-0490 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.
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